GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 152

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)
RAJYA SABHA

ANSWERED ON 19.07.2021

PROJECTS UNDER KHELQO INDIA SCHEME IN KERALA

152  SHRIJOHN BRITTAS:

Will the Minister of Youth Affairs and Sports be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of projects that have been undertaken as on date, under the Khelo India scheme

in Kerala; and

(b) the funds sanctioned under this scheme in the last two years, category-wise?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(a) Five (05) sports infrastructure projects, one (01) Khelo India Centre of Excellence and ten (10)
Khelo India Centres have been undertaken in Kerala under the Khelo India Scheme as on date.

(b) The funds sanctioned under the Khelo India Scheme to Kerala in the last two years, category-

wise are as under; -

(Amount in ¥ lakh)
S. Category Amount sanctioned in Amount sanctioned in
No. 2019-20 2020-21
1 Infrastructure projects 700.00 1400.00
: Khelo India Centre of - 264.93
Excellence
3 Khelo India Centre - 50.00
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